Procurement of Rewinding Servies of Various Electric  

Motors for Granexport Manufacturing Corporation  

1. The Coconut Industry Investment Fund - Granexport Manufacturing Corporation 

(GMC), through the 2024 Corporate Budget intends to apply the sum of One Million 

Thirty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Pesos (P1,033,430.00) 

inclusive of all applicable government taxes being the ABC to payments under the 

contract for the Procurement of Rewinding Services of Various Electric Motors for 

Granexport Manufacturing Corporation .  Quotations received in excess of the ABC

[...]

draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or   

b. The amount of not less than P51,671.50 [equivalent to five percent (5%) of 

ABC] if bid security is in Surety Bond. 

NOTE: The above computation is for bid submissions covering all items with the 

total ABC of One Million Thirty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Pesos 

(P1,033,430.00)]. For purposes of determining the amount of the bid security in 

procurement allowing bids for a single or multiple lots, if applicable, the bid 

security shall be based upon the sum of the ABC for each of the lots or items for 

which bids are submitted.